PARTS BULLETIN
PB-130 6/07
Original Issue Date: 6/07
Models: Model RSB Intelligent Transfer Switches
Market: ATS
Subject: Service Parts
Use this bulletin to determine part numbers of replacement
parts for Model RSB Intelligent Transfer Switches until the
service and parts manual is available later this year. Locate
the part on the drawings on the following pages and then
use the tables to identify the replacement part number.
Transfer Switch Model Designation
The transfer switch model designation defines characteristics and ratings as explained in the accompanying chart.
Kohler� Model Designation Key
This chart explains the Kohler� transfer switch model designation system. The
sample model designation shown is for a Model RSB Intelligent Transfer Switch
with MPAC� 550 electrical controls rated at 240 volts/60 Hz, 2 poles, 3 wires,
and solid neutral in a Type 1 enclosure with a 200 amp main circuit breaker, a
125 amp generator circuit breaker, and standard connections.
Model
R: Kohler
Electrical Controls
G: MPAC� 550 (Microprocessor ATS Controls)
Number of Poles/Wires
Enclosure
0150 0200 0225
RSB-GFNA-0200-0125-N
SAMPLE MODEL DESIGNATION
Mechanism
SB: Intelligent Transfer Switch, Service Entrance Rated
Load Shed
N: None
F: 240 Volts/60 Hz
Voltage/Frequency
N: 2-pole, 3-wire, solid neutral
A: Type 1 Complete
B: Conversion Kit for Type 1 Indoor
Load Center (no enclosure)
C: Type 3R Complete
D: Conversion Kit for Type 3R Outdoor
Load Center (no enclosure)
Main Circuit Breaker Rating, in Amps:
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
00100
0125
Generator Circuit Breaker Rating:
2 PB-130 6/07
Transfer Mechanism
1
3
pb130_1
Item 2, 9-Pin Harness, is not shown.
Item Description Part Number
1 Transfer mechanism GM48742
2 Harness, 9-pin control GM49972
3 Post and Screw GM51409
PB-130 6/07 3
Enclosure
1
2
pb130_2
Part Number
Item Description Indoor Outdoor
1 Box, load center w/interior GM48771 GM48774
2 Bar, grounding 9 position GM49129 N/A
N/A Not applicable
4 PB-130 6/07
Cover
1